Posted at: 10:06



LE MANS CUP

MICHELIN LE MANS CUP Barcelona Round 10-14 APRIL 2024

Decision No. 9

From: The Stewards Date: 12 April 2024

To: 73 - Proton Huber Competition **Time (decision):** 10:04 h

Description: The Stewards, having received a report from the promoter, Le Mans Endurance Management, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

Competitor 73 - Proton Huber Competition

Time (fact): 08:00

Session: Before the Event

Fact: The competitor has withdrawn car 73 from the Barcelona event. **Offence:** Alleged breach of Article 3.1.2 of MLMC Sporting Regulations

Decision: No further action.

Reason:

The promoter has received a formal communication from the competitor, notifying that due to the tragic events of Tuesday 9th April 2024, the team and drivers wish to withdraw from the event on compassionate grounds. The Stewards, fully respecting the circumstances, offer their condolences to the competitor and all team members and drivers, and determine that the car be withdrawn from this event, with no further action being necessary.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code, within the applicable time limits.

Peter Roberts

Chairman of the Stewards

Chris Geffroy

International Steward

Pablo Andrés

Doc No.: 11

National Steward